



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 100 of 2022

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV **versus** PARMESHWAR PATEL

MAC/434/2022

Order Sheet

09/04/2026	<u>MAC No.100 of 2022</u> Shri Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Manish Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Shri Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate also appears on behalf of the appellant. Shri Anil Gulati, Advocate for respondent No.3. Shri Pranjal Agrawal, learned Advocate has filed an application (I.A. No.1) for withdrawal of his vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant. I.A.No.1 is allowed and Shri Agrawal is permitted to withdraw his vakalatnama. <u>MAC No.434 of 2022</u> Shri Anil Gulati, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Pranjal Agrawal, Advocate for respondents No.2 and 3. Shri Pranjal Agrawal, learned Advocate has filed an application (I.A.No.3) for withdrawal of his

	vakalatnama on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3. I.A.No.3 is allowed and Shri Agrawal is permitted to withdraw his vakalatnama. List both the cases in the week after next. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Gopal	